Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office
03-2	
3/22/9	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra 103	204663ılents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Devtek Dorporation	Name: Diemaco Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1036 Wilson Avenue
Execution Date(s) May 20, 2005	AC 2
Assignment Merger	S
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kitchener
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment	5
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: N2C 1J3
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes Ves No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,775,942
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1
Name: OGILVY RENAULT LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1600	Enclosed
1981 McGill College Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Montreal	8. Payment Information
State: Quebec, CANADA Zip: H3A 2Y3	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (613) 780-8661	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (613) 230-6706	b. Deposit Account Number 19-5113
Email Address:	Authorized User NameOGILVY RENAULT LLP
9. Signature: Clubble (a) TV AN	March 13, 2006
Signature	Date
Matthew M. Roy, Reg. No. 48,074	
Name of Person Signing Pocuments to be recorded (including cover sheet	sheet, attachments, and documents: t) should be faxed to (571) 273-01407, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
0006 DBYRNE 00000175 195113 6775942	
1 00 00 04	

03/23/

01 FC:8021

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Devtek Corporation, an Ontario corporation, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1665 Highland Rd West, Kitchener, Ontario, N2N 3K5 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assigner"), is the owner of all rights, title and interest in the United States patent identified and set forth in Schedule "A" attached berete (hereafter referred to as the "Patent");

WHEREAS Diemaco Inc., a Canadian corporation, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1036 Wilson Avenue, Kitchener, Ontario, NZC 1J3 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire Assignor's rights, title and interest in the Patent, including the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are bereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its entire rights, title and interest in the Patent, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, retexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, any other applications or petents claiming princity from the Patent, and any and all patent that may issue on any of the foregoing, and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made. Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to take such further action and to execute such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectivate fully this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of all rights, title and interest in the Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers duly authorized, this 20th day of 2005.

By:	By:
Namo: Gilles Lable	Name: Gilles Lakhe
Title: Justint and CEO	Title: Parather t
WITHESS By:	By:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Thie:

SCHEDULE "A"

United States Patent No. 6,775,942

for the invention cutitled

Accessory Rall Mount Adapter for Rifles and Carbines

GA123417/CLOSING\td-cav-US pelent-ensignment-050516.doc

PATENT REEL: 017696 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 03/22/2006